

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

December 7, 2023

# The Autry Museum Presents its Annual Masters of the American West Art Exhibition and Sale

*Opening on Feb. 10, 2024, the Autry Museum hosts its annual* **Masters of the American West** <sup>TM</sup> *art exhibition featuring artworks from Western and contemporary artists.* 

(**December 7, 2023 - Los Angeles, CA**)—The Autry Museum of the American West opens its 27<sup>th</sup> annual *Masters of the American West* <sup>TM</sup> art exhibition on Saturday, Feb. 10, 2024. The *Masters* exhibition features paintings, mixed media and sculptures by contemporary and Western artists.

On Saturday, Feb. 24, 2024, the *Masters* Art Sale celebration includes an artists' reception, artist talks, award presentations and fixed-price art sale. Any purchases of *Masters* artwork support not only the artists themselves but the Autry's diverse cultural and educational offerings and programs.



Schenck, Billy. "Where'd They Go," 2023, oil on canvas, 20x20. (Autry Museum)

With over <u>60 extraordinary artists</u>, *Masters* displays artworks of the American West by nationally recognized artists like George Carlson, G. Russell Case, Glenn Dean, Tammy Garcia, Logan Maxwell Hagege, Jeremy Lipking, Terri Kelly Moyers and Billy Schenck.

*Masters of the American West* <sup>TM</sup> is open through Sunday, March 24, 2024, at the Autry Museum of the American West.



Bohling, Amery. "The Guardian," 2023, oil on linen board. 26x46. (Autry Museum)



Singletary, Preston. "Raven and Killer Whale" blown and sand-carved glass, 15x22x4.25. (Autry Museum)

For more information, please visit **<u>TheAutry.org/Events.</u>** 

#### About the Autry Museum of the American West

The Autry is a museum dedicated to exploring and sharing the stories, experiences and perceptions of the diverse peoples of the American West, connecting the past to the present to inspire our shared future. The museum presents a wide range of exhibitions and public



programs—including lectures, film, theatre, festivals, family events and music—and performs scholarship, research and educational outreach. The Autry's collection of more than 600,000 pieces of art and cultural objects includes one of the largest and most significant of Native American materials in the United States. For more information, please visit <u>TheAutry.org.</u>

The Autry Museum of American West acknowledges the <u>Gabrielino/Tongva</u> peoples as the traditional land caretakers of Tovaangar (the Los Angeles basin and So. Channel Islands). We recognize that the Autry Museum and its campuses are located on the traditional lands of Gabrielino/Tongva peoples and we pay our respects to the Honuukvetam (Ancestors), 'Ahiihirom (Elders) and 'Eyoohiinkem (our relatives/relations) past, present and emerging.

### Autry Museum of the American West | Griffith Park

4700 Western Heritage Way Los Angeles, CA 90027-1462 <u>Website</u> | <u>Instagram</u> | <u>Facebook</u> | <u>TikTok</u>

### **Museum and Store Hours**

Tuesday–Friday 10 a.m.–4 p.m. Saturday–Sunday 10 a.m.–5 p.m.

## **Press Contact:**

Sarah Crispi scrispi@theautry.org

